
Notice

Basic Information

 
Details

 
Dates

 

Contact Information

 
 

 
Pre-Bidding Events

 
Bid Submission Process

 

Project Number 16-512

Title Secondary System Rehabilitation Yonkers Joint Wastewater T. Plant, Yonkers,
N.Y.

Reference Number 0000297335

Issuing Organization Westchester County - Public Works

Owner Organization DPW

Project Type ITB - Invitation to Bid (Formal)

Project Number 16-512

Title Secondary System Rehabilitation Yonkers Joint Wastewater T. Plant, Yonkers,
N.Y.

Source ID PU.AG.USA.1307.C3873326

Piggyback Solicitation No

Location Westchester County, New York

Job Location 1 Fernbrook St. Yonkers Joint Wastewater Treatment Plant, Yonkers, N.Y.

Publication 08/26/2022 03:08 PM EDT

Closing Date 10/05/2022 11:00 AM EDT

Onsite Visit 09/07/2022 10:00 AM EDT

DPW

John Coelho

914-995-5144

jjcb@westchestergov.com

Description The work under this contract consists of providing all necessary labor, material
and equipment required to replace, rehabilitate and/or upgrade the secondary
system process equipment and related controls at the Yonkers Joint
Wastewater Treatment Plant.  This project will include work on the various plant
processes, including but not limited to, the secondary plant water, plant effluent
water, high pressure wash-down, secondary compressed air, process air
header, tank canopy and fire suppression systems.  Work will also include
mechanical and electrical controls, plumbing and any other ancillary equipment
or work as required.  (Bid range $4,000,000.00 to $5,000,000.00). 
 

Event Type Onsite Visit

Attendance Mandatory

Event date 09/07/2022 10:00 AM EDT

Location Yonkers Joint Wastewater Treatment Plant - Admin. Building Lobby, 1
Fernbrook Street, Yonkers, N.Y.

Event Note

Bid Submission Type Physical Bid Submission

16-512 - Secondary System Rehabilitation Yonkers Joint W... Addendum No: 1 (Published)

09/06/2022 02:31 PM EDT Page 1 of 7



Addendums

Addendums Date

Addendum No.  1 09/06/2022 02:25 PM EDT

16-512 - Secondary System Rehabilitation Yonkers Joint W... Addendum No: 1 (Published)

09/06/2022 02:31 PM EDT Page 2 of 7



Categories
Selected Categories

This copy of the NIGP Code is the property of the National Institute of Governmental Purchasing, Inc. (NIGP), is displayed and used by BidNet under
license from Periscope Holdings, Inc. (the authorized sub-licensor of NIGP), and is protected under the copyright laws of the United States. It may not be
copied or used (in whole or part) by any party unless such party is authorized to do so under the terms of a written license agreement entered into with
NIGP or its authorized sub-licensors expressly authorizing such party to use the NIGP Code. Unauthorized copying or use is prohibited. Dated: January
2016
 

NIGP Categories (7)

914 CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, TRADE (NEW CONSTRUCTION)

91468 Plumbing
Plumbing

91438 Electrical
Electrical

91461 Painting and Wallpapering
Painting and Wallpapering

913 CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, HEAVY  (INCL. MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR SERVICES)

91359 Construction and Upgrades, Wastewater Treatment Plant
Construction and Upgrades, Wastewater Treatment Plant

91391 Maintenance and Repair, Wastewater Treatment Plant
Maintenance and Repair, Wastewater Treatment Plant

910 BUILDING MAINTENANCE, INSTALLATION AND REPAIR SERVICES

91051 Masonry, Concrete, and Stucco Maintenance, Finishing, and Repair (Includes Inside Concrete Sawing and
Grouting Work)
Masonry, Concrete, and Stucco Maintenance, Finishing, and Repair (Includes Inside Concrete Sawing and Grouting
Work)

912 CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, GENERAL (INCL. MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR SERVICES)

91200 CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, GENERAL (INCL. MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR SERVICES)

16-512 - Secondary System Rehabilitation Yonkers Joint W... Addendum No: 1 (Published)

09/06/2022 02:31 PM EDT Page 3 of 7



Documents
Addendum No. 1

Original Project

Document Size Uploaded Date Language

  ITB - Contract No. 16-512 - Addendum No.1 .pdf [pdf] 92 Kb 09/06/2022 02:24 PM EDT English

Document Size Uploaded Date Language

  ITB-16-512.pdf [pdf] 12 Mb 08/24/2022 10:20 AM EDT English

  ITB-16-512-Drawings-24x36.pdf [pdf] 14 Mb 08/24/2022 10:20 AM EDT English

16-512 - Secondary System Rehabilitation Yonkers Joint W... Addendum No: 1 (Published)

09/06/2022 02:31 PM EDT Page 4 of 7



Document Request List
Plan Holders List

Organization Name Main Contact Download Date City Province/State

Benfield Control Systems
Inc

William Raum 09/06/2022 01:38 PM EDT White Plains, New York

Fred Cook Brian Cook 09/01/2022 10:56 AM EDT Montrose New York

Gianfia Corp. Ralph Ruggiero 09/01/2022 08:41 AM EDT Hawthorne New York

Halcyon Construction
Corp

Sal Leopoldo 08/31/2022 01:44 PM EDT Pleasantville New York

Total Bid Data Corp M Hussain 08/31/2022 01:30 PM EDT New York New York

Mengler Mechanical, Inc. Michelle Reuther 08/31/2022 08:28 AM EDT Brewster New York

Partners Industrial
Services, Inc

Cory DeAngelo 08/31/2022 07:25 AM EDT Lindenhurst New York

Koester Associates Inc. Kyle Buckles 08/30/2022 03:40 PM EDT Canastota New York

ELQ INDUSTRIES, INC ROBERT ETRE 08/30/2022 02:15 PM EDT NEW ROCHELLE New York

Mace Contracting
Corporation

Vladimir Blaise 08/30/2022 09:56 AM EDT New Rochelle New York

Dave Heiner Associates,
Inc.

Donna Friedrich 08/29/2022 04:11 PM EDT Parsippany New Jersey

Merit Apprenticeship
Alliance

Penelope Hazer 08/29/2022 02:53 PM EDT East Syracuse New York

Inter Contracting Corp. Michael Mutino 08/29/2022 02:09 PM EDT Mount Vernon New York

Vortex Services LLC Courtney Swartzel 08/29/2022 10:56 AM EDT Freehold New Jersey

CIS Catherine Kerr 08/29/2022 10:44 AM EDT Kinnelon New Jersey

Fleet Pump & Service
Group, Inc.

Mark Cavanagh 08/29/2022 10:06 AM EDT White Plains New York

Nuco Painting Corp. Yvonne Robinson 08/29/2022 09:28 AM EDT Islandia New York

Gramercy Group Inc Richard Peterson 08/29/2022 09:26 AM EDT Wantagh New York

AJP MJ Bernardi 08/29/2022 08:32 AM EDT Yonkers New York

Southeast Mechanical
Corporation

William Ratajack Jr. 08/29/2022 08:26 AM EDT Brewster New York

425-523-5632 sdfsfff sdfg 08/26/2022 10:02 PM EDT SD Alabama

North America
Procurement Council, Inc.
PBC

Tim Loncarich 08/26/2022 09:12 PM EDT Grand Junction Colorado

Shreevastava Inc. Sweety Srivastava 08/26/2022 08:17 PM EDT Bhagalpur

Arben Group LLC Michael Husband 08/26/2022 06:39 PM EDT Pleasantville New York

ECCO III Enterprises, Inc. Robert Zottoli 08/26/2022 03:17 PM EDT Yonkers New York

Rapid Pump & Meter
Service Co., Inc.

Lili Ingersoll 08/26/2022 03:15 PM EDT Paterson New Jersey

16-512 - Secondary System Rehabilitation Yonkers Joint W... Addendum No: 1 (Published)

09/06/2022 02:31 PM EDT Page 5 of 7



Audit
Status History

Solicitation Status Date

Addendum No.  1 09/06/2022 02:25 PM EDT

16-512 - Secondary System Rehabilitation Yonkers Joint W... Addendum No: 1 (Published)

09/06/2022 02:31 PM EDT Page 6 of 7



Please note that solicitations issued prior to October 29, 2016 can be found here: http://legacy.empirestatebidsystem.com

16-512 - Secondary System Rehabilitation Yonkers Joint W... Addendum No: 1 (Published)

09/06/2022 02:31 PM EDT Page 7 of 7


	Notice
	
	Basic Information
	Details
	Dates
	Contact Information

	Pre-Bidding Events
	Bid Submission Process
	


	Addendums
	

	Categories
	Selected Categories
	NIGP Categories


	Documents
	Document Request List
	Plan Holders List

	Audit
	Status History

	
	


